



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 252/2018

RAM NIWAS & ORS

..... Appellants

Through : Mr.S.Feroz, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through : Mr.Tarang Srivastava, APP.

Mr.Sunil Fernandes, Standing Counsel for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P.GARG

ORDER

%

01.03.2018

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 21st March, 2018.

By Order

(Court Master)

MARCH 01, 2018 / tr