



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 252/2018**

RAM NIWAS & ORS

..... Appellants

Through : Mr.Amar Nath Jha, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through : Ms.Radhika Kolluru, APP.
Ms.Anju Thomes, counsel for Mr.Sunil
Fernandes, Standing counsel.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P.GARG

ORDER
% **21.03.2018**

Crl.M.A.No.3977/2018 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.A. 252/2018

1. Admit.
2. Trial Court record be called for.

Crl.M.B.368/2018

1. Issue notice.

CRL.A. 252/2018

Page 1 of 2



2. Ms.Radhika Kolluru, APP for the State accepts notice and seeks time to file response. Be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. Renotify on 5th July, 2018.
4. In the meantime, interim bail granted by the trial court is extended on the same terms and conditions till the next date of hearing.
5. Order *dasti*.

S.P.GARG, J.

MARCH 21, 2018/sa