



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 252/2018**

RAM NIWAS & ORS

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Jeewan Chandra and Mr. S.
Firoz, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Radhika Kolluru, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

% **05.07.2018**

CRL. M. (BAIL) 368/2018 (U/s 389 CRPC)

Bail granted by the Trial Court shall extend till the next date of hearing.

List for arguments on 01.11.2018.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

JULY 05, 2018

RW