



\$~24

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 252/2018 & CrI. M.(Bail) No.368/2018

RAM NIWAS & ORS.

..... Appellants

Through:: Mr. N. U. Ahmed, Advocate.

Versus

THE STATE & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through:: Mr. Rajat Katyal, Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

%

01.11.2018

The learned proxy counsel for the appellants submits that the main counsel is indisposed and seeks an adjournment.

At his request, re-notify on 31.05.2019.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J.

NOVEMBER 01, 2018

sb