



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 252/2018

RAM NIWAS & ORS

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. N.U. Ahmed, Proxy Counsel.
versus

THE STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Anju Thomas, Adv.
for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

31.05.2019

Counsel for the appellants is stated to be unwell.

At request, renotify on 18th July, 2019.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

MAY 31, 2019

ga