

\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 252/2018

RAM NIWAS & ORS

..... Appellants

Through

Mr. Manzar Anis with Mr. Anwar,  
Advocates.

versus

THE STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through

Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the  
State.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Standing  
counsel for BSES with Ms. Anju  
Thomas, Advocate for R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA**

**ORDER**

%

**18.07.2019**

**Crl.M.(Bail) 368/2018 (for suspension of sentence)**

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the appellants on  
the ground that the counsel is not well.

At request, re-notify on 20.09.2019.

Interim order to continue.

**SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J**

**JULY 18, 2019**

**st**