

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 252/2018

RAM NIWAS & ORS Appellants

Through: Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

THE STATE & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr.Tarang Shrivastava, APP for State
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Standing
Counsel for BSES with Ms. Anju
Thomas, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

20.09.2019

CRL.M.(BAIL) 368/2018

Order sheets reveal that the applicant has been taking adjournments on one pretext or the other. Today also he seeks an adjournment which is opposed by the learned counsel for the respondents.

Renotify on 30.09.2019.

It is made clear that if on the next date of hearing, the application is not argued, the interim order shall stand cancelled.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2019

PB