

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 252/2018

RAM NIWAS & ORS Appellants

Through: Mr. Jeewan Chandra, Adv.

versus

THE STATE & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Standing
Counsel for R-2 with Ms. Anju
Thomas, Adv.

Hee

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **30.09.2019**

CRL.M.(BAIL) 368/2018

Keeping in view the fact that applicants/appellants have already been granted interim bail by the learned Trial Court, I hereby admit the applicants on bail on the same terms and conditions as imposed by the Trial Court, while granting the interim bail till disposal of the appeal.

The application is allowed and disposed of.

Order *dasti* under the signatures of Court Master.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

ms