



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 252/2018**

RAM NIWAS & ORS

..... Appellants

Through: Counsel for appellants (appearance not given).

versus

THE STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Utkarsh, APP for State.
Mr.Sunil Fernandes, SC BSESRL and
Mr.Shubham Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR

KAURAV

ORDER

% 17.10.2022

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties undertake to file their written synopsis along with relevant judgments to be relied upon by him, within a period of 8 weeks from today.
2. List this matter in 'Regular List', as per its own turn.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 17, 2022/MJ