



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 252/2018**

RAM NIWAS & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Arshdeep Singh Khurana, Mr. Akshat Gupta, Mr. Sulakshan VS, Ms. Annada Dubey and Mr. Madhav Agarwal.

versus

THE STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for the State.
Mr. Sharique Hussian, Adv for R-2/BSES RPL
Mr. Arshdeep Singh Khurana (Amicus Curaie)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

List on 18.09.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 29, 2026

rs